Earnest Money 

(Rs.)
Time of 

Completion

1)

Drone based survey work to 
identify and mapping all 
outfall/drains along both side of 
the River Ganga, from Kalyani to 
Diamond Harbor for pollution 
abatement work.

To be quoted
by the bidder

Rs.28,800.00 
(Rupees 
Twenty-eight 
Thousand 
Eight Hundred 
Only)  

02 (Two)
Months.

Online Bid Submission Last Date & Time : 11.02.2026 up to 15:00 hrs.

The quotation inviting authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or quotation without 
assigning any reason what so ever.

For detailed information please visit https://wbtenders.gov.in & https://kmda.wb.gov.in .

[...]

Earnest Money 

(Rs.)
Time of 

Completion

1)

Drone based survey work to 
identify and mapping all 
outfall/drains along both side of 
the River Ganga, from Kalyani to 
Diamond Harbor for pollution 
abatement work.

To be quoted
by the bidder

Rs.28,800.00 
(Rupees 
Twenty-eight 
Thousand 
Eight Hundred 
Only)  

02 (Two)
Months.

Note: (i) Rate to be quoted including GST , CESS and any other Govt. statutory taxes as 
applicable. nothing extra will be paid over and above the contract price as 
specified

(ii) Corrigendum/Addendum if any would be published on the website only.

[...]

Sector, KMDA or his authorized representative in presence of tenderer or their authorized 
representatives who may like to be present.

6. Eligibility criteria for the bidders:-
A) Technical:-

i) Intending tenderers should produce credentials of a similar nature of completed work of the 
minimum value of RS.5,76,000.00 (Five Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand only) during last 
5(five) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice; or 
ii) Intending tenderers should produce credentials of 2 (two) similar nature of completed 
work, each of the minimum value Rs.4,32,000.00(Four Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand only) 
to tender during 5(five) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice; or, 
iii). Intending tenderers should produce credentials of one single running work of  similar nature 
like,  which has been completed to the extent of  Rs.11,52,000.00 (Eleven Lakh Fifty-Two 
Thousand only) or more and value of which is not less than the desired value at (i) above;

In case of running works, only those tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory 
running work from the concerned Executive Engineer, Or equivalent competent authority will be

[...]

Estimated amount, Date of completion of project & detail communicational address of 
Client must be indicated in the Credential Certificate.

B) Financial:-
  i) Average Annual Turn Over:–Average annual Turn Over of last 3 (Three) years, of intending 

bidder, should be at least Rs5,76,000.00 (Five Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand only) (certified by the 
Chartered Accountant/Auditor of the Audit firm) with the Individual/ Cumulative Total Project Cost 
applied for this NIT. For multiple application TIA will consider up to the exhaustion limit starting 
from the first response.

ii) Bank Solvency Certificate:, minimum Value of Rs.2,88,000.00 (Two Lakh Eighty-Eight 
Thousand only) or above and date of which shall not be more than 6 (six) months before the 
publication date of the    e-NIT.       

C) Scanned copy of Valid PAN issued by the IT Deptt., Govt. of India, Latest Professional Tax    
Paid  Challan and  P-TAX Enrollment Certificate, Valid income tax (For Last 3 yrs ), Valid 15 digit